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1. 111 1,496,585 167,891

0.93 111 2,407,325 346,214

15% 382%

111 1,948,855 167,891

0.93 111 2,743,646

515,269 19% 575%

2. 111

3. HUD TFT Driver

ASIL HUD TFT IC MCU base

LED IC

1.

2. 112

3.

VIP

/ IC/ IC;

IMF 2023

2.8% 2022 3.4% 7.0%

2022
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IMF 2023 2.1%
2022 2.5%

!
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2022  - (VFD Display Driver)
(TFT Display Driver)

LED (LED Lighting Driver)

2021  - IC ,
Printer head driver

LED IC ,
2020  - AMOLED IC

Photo sensor IC
Micro LED IC

IC/ IC
/ IC
MCU Based IC

2019 - IC IC
IC IC

- IC IC

- OLED IC T
2018  - LED / IC; LED IC;

IC
- / (LED)

(LED) /
2017  - IC; OK IC;

- / /
/ ( THD LED )/

/ /

2016  - G3-PLC 
- USB2.0 Full Speed OTG

/ /
/ / /

(LED) (LED)
2015  - IC IC

/ / /
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/ / /

2014  - ( )
- IC

/
/ /

/ D
2013  -

- / / /
/

/
2012  - PWM IC/ LCD Segment IC

- / / /
/ / /

2011  - TFT LCD IC/ LED IC/ LED
IC

-

2010  -
- LED IC/ LED/VFD IC/DV

IC

/ /

2009 - USB/SD / / /
IC

- /
/ / /

2008 -
- D IC/ LED IC
- /

/ / /

2007 -
- 2.5W D IC
- USB IC
- / /

/ / /
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2006 - ISO/TS16949
- CD Servo+MP3 ICs/ DVD Servo + MPEG1/2 ICs/ 

ICs/ USB IC
- D BTL / /

/ /
IC

2005 - RF
-
- D IC (Class D Audio Amplifier)/

(Electronic Ballast)/ IC(Motor Driver for Digital Still
Camera)/ IC (RF IC)

- / D
/

2004 -
- 132x65 OLED / Ultra
sonic Radar Detector / Audio/ video channel
selector / Lip sync / USB 2.0 MP3

/ 2W Class AB /
-

/ /

2003 - LED Sign Board IC/ White LED IC/ IC/ 
IC/ USB

- /
/

2002 - ISO 14001:1996 OHSAS 18001:1999
- ( )
- MP3 IC/ 1 Watt IC/ TV IC/ I/O Expander +
DAC/ 25 W D IC

2001 - ISO 9001:2000
-
- 128*64 OLED IC/ IC/ MP3 IC/ AC3

/ 160*160 OLED IC/ RDS IC
2000 -

- 70V 128 Bit IC/ 16 Sigma-Delta D/A
IC/ Audio Processor/ Video Switch IC/ 36-Ch 8 D/A IC/ 1/3
Duty LCD IC/ 64X48 LCD IC

1999 - R&D
- Data Bank( ) IC/ IC(PT6315, PT6355,
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PT6351)/ LED IC/ 8 IC
1998 -

- Rolling Code /
IC/ IC/ 
IC(PT6311-U)/ 3D IC

1997 - IC/ IC / IC/ 16 Bit Audio DAC
1990 - 12
1989 -
1988 -
1987 -

-
-
- IC IC

IC
1986 - IC

-
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1.
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1.
2.
3.

- 7 -



1.
2.
3. PC
4. MIS
1. IC
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3.
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1. ISO
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1. & test program 
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1. Layout
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1. ( ) die saw taping & reel
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3. ( )
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112 4 18

(100%)

(https://www.fund.nctu.edu.tw/don
ation.php)

112 4 18

Porterlea Group Limited (100%)

Porterlea Group Limited Margaret Schneiter Silsby (100%)
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112 4 18
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1 111

5%~20%

1.5%

111 110

1.56% 1.56% 1.73% 1.73%
( ) - - - -

4.48% 4.48% 5.20% 5.20%
109/6/18
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1.5%

( ) ( )
111

111/12/27 111/12/27 ESG
3.0

111/12/28 111/12/28 3.0

(111) 4 (A) ( )

( ) ( ) (%)
/

4 0 100% 109.6.18

- ( )

( )
4 0 100% 109.6.18

- ( )
4 0 100% 109.6.18

-

4 0 100% 109.6.18

4 0 100% 109.6.18

4 0 100% 109.6.18

4 0 100% 109.6.18
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( ) 14 3
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1 109 6 18 109

2
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112 3 1
4
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(1) :
111

487
17,044
0.02%
0.29%
0.87%

10.24%

a.

111

353,317 91,980

1% 2,613

b.

111 JPY(166)

USD2,787 1%

854

c.

111

396,542

(2) :

a.

b.

c.
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 111.1.1~111.12.31 

3,060 1,088 4,148  111.1.1~111.12.31 
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111 4 18

/ 0 0 0 0

( )
:

0 0 (3,400,000) 0
0 0 (2,616,000) 0

( )
:

0 0 (3,400,000) 0
0 0 0 0

:
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

5,000 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

(2,000) 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
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112 4 18

11,557,256 6.39% 0 - 0 -

6,456,000 3.62% 0 - 0 -

11,557,256 6.39% 0 - 0 -

3,495,197 1.93% 0 - 0 -
-

0 - 0 - 0 -

1,236,000 0.68% 0 - 0 - -

1,223,086 0.68% 0 - 0 - -

1,009,000 0.56% 0 - 0 - -

1,000,000 0.55% 0 - 0 - -

971,000 0.54% 0 - 0 - -

707,000 0.39% 0 - 0 - -

669,000 0.37% 0 - 0 - -
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112 3 31

1

32,000,000 100.00% 0 0% 32,000,000 100.00%

( ) 15,000,000 100.00% 0 0% 15,000,000 100.00%

( ) 8,000,000 25.00% 0 0% 8,000,000 25.00%

( ) 1,580,000 7.93% 3,515,000 17.63% 5,095,000 25.56%

( ) 1,344,200 4.11% 4,946,570 15.13% 6,290,770 19.24%

( ) 0 0% 6,375,000 51% 6,375,000 51.00%
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( 112 4 18

75.05 10 1,000 10,000 1,000 10,000
76.12 10 10,000 100,000 6,000 60,000

77.01 10 10,000 100,000 10,000 100,000

78.12 10 20,000 200,000 12,500 125,000

79.04 10 20,000 200,000 20,000 200,000

87.11 10 60,000 600,000 35,000 350,000

88.07 10 60,000 600,000 45,000 450,000

89.07 10 100,000 1,000,000 62,325 623,250

90.10 10 100,000 1,000,000 76,659 766,597

91.09 10 150,000 1,500,000 90,823 908,231

91.12 10 150,000 1,500,000 90,874 908,742 ( )

92.08 10 150,000 1,500,000 112,374 1,123,737

92.10 10 150,000 1,500,000 112,422 1,124,225 ( )

93.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 138,946 1,389,460

94.06 10 230,000 2,300,000 139,109 1,391,086

94.10 10 230,000 2,300,000 154,941 1,549,410

94.12 10 230,000 2,300,000 150,941 1,509,410

95.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 151,002 1,510,025

95.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 160,339 1,603,385

96.02 10 230,000 2,300,000 160,930 1,609,390

96.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 161,071 1,610,710

96.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 163,035 1,630,348

96.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 170,902 1,709,016

96.11 10 230,000 2,300,000 172,327 1,723,273

97.03 10 230,000 2,300,000 172,948 1,729,483

97.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 173,479 1,734,788

97.07 10 230,000 2,300,000 173,675 1,736,748

97.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 178,962 1,789,622

99.03 10 230,000 2,300,000 179,729 1,797,292
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99.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,168 1,801,677

99.09 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,306 1,803,059

99.11 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,710 1,807,097

100.03 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,750 1,807,497

100.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,857 1,808,567

100.11 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,902 1,809,017

100.12 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,921 1,809,207

104.01 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,944 1,809,437

112 4 18

( )

180,943,675 49,056,325 230,000,000

( )
112 4 18

0 2 260 60,586 57 60,905

0 55,000 12,265,544 165,795,763 2,827,368 180,943,675

0.00% 0.03% 6.78% 91.63% 1.56% 100.00%

( )
112 4 18

1 999 30,108 871,903 0.48 %
1,000 5,000 25,088 50,628,265 27.98 %
5,001 10,000 3,284 26,618,774 14.71 %

10,001 15,000 829 10,680,345 5.90 %
15,001 20,000 588 11,049,500 6.11 %
20,001 30,000 413 10,641,608 5.88 %
30,001 40,000 199 7,158,297 3.96 %
40,001 50,000 124 5,847,837 3.23 %
50,001 100,000 184 13,664,516 7.55 %

100,001 200,000 54 7,341,940 4.06 %
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200,001 400,000 17 4,849,737 2.68 %
400,001 600,000 7 3,177,414 1.76 %
600,001 800,000 2 1,376,000 0.76 %
800,001 1,000,000 2 1,971,000 1.09 %
1,000,001 6 25,066,539 13.85 %

60,905 180,943,675 100.00 % 

( ) ( 5%
)

112 4 18

11,557,256 6.39%
6,456,000 3.62%
3,495,197 1.93%
1,236,000 0.68%
1,223,086 0.68%
1,009,000 0.56%
1,000,000 0.55%

SBL/PB 971,000 0.54%
707,000 0.39%
669,000 0.37%

( )

110 111 112
3 31

57 43.65 39.2
14.7 26.55 29.55

31.88 33.19 33.89
10.14 11.39 12.61
10.14 11.39 12.61

180,944 180,944 180,944
0.63 0.93 0.26

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
- -
- -
- -
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( )
1.

10%

50%

50%

2.
117,613,389 0.65

3. :

( ) :

( )
1.

5%~20%

1.5%

2.

3.
(1)

33,659,178
23,173,296
10,485,882

(2)

4.

(1)
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A. 0 0
B. ( ) 0

(2)

1. 0 0 0
2. 0 0 0

( )

:

:

:
( )

( )

( )
( )

:
( )

( )

( )
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( )

- 49 -



1.
1 (

)

2

3

4

5 IC ( )

6

7

8

2.
IC IC LED IC

IC

111

(IC) 1,938,854 99.49%

10,001 0.51%

1,948,855 100.00%

IC IC

IC IC IC

3.

1.
(TFT LCD Driver IC)

2.
(OLED Driver IC)

3.
(VFD Driver IC)

4.
(LCD Driver IC)

5.

(HUD)
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(LED Driver IC)
1. (DC
Motor Driver IC)
2.
(Stepping Motor Driver IC)
3.
(Servo Motor Driver IC)
4. /

(3 Phase BLDC Motor
Driver/Controller)
5. (Gate Driver
IC)

POS

/ 3D

LED LED / /
LED LED

1. (ASIC
IC)
2. IC
3.
4. (RF IC)
5. (Power IC)

1.
2. /
3.
4. \ \

5. AC/DC

4
, HUD IC

IC

/ IC

1.
ITIS IC

IC

IC IC

IC
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2.
IC

IC

IC IC

IP CAD/CAE Lead frame 

IC

IC

3.
IC

IC

/ /LED IC

: IC IC / LED

IC ASIC

(1) IC
IC (VFD/LED) IC

IC 

(VFD/LCD/OLED) HUD

IC(TFT)

ASIL HUD IC

VFD/LCD

(2) IC
IC

IC IC

IC IC

/POS / / / / /3D Printer…
IC

(3) / LED IC
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LED IC

( …) LED

LED IC

LED IC

…

(4) ASIC IC
ASIC(Application Specific Integrated Circuit)

IC Power Performance

Printer Header Driver

!

1.

111 112 3 31

338,394 76,485

1,948,855 486,610

17.36% 15.72%

2.
12V BLDC IC
5A IC
MCU Based Total Solution

LED IC
Printer Head IC

1.

(1)

A. ( )

B.
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(2)

A.

B.

(3)

A.

B.

(4)

A.

B.

2.
(1)

A.

B.

(2)

(3)

A. IC

HUD

IC

B. LED IC

LED IC

C. /

/ … IC
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D.

(4)

IC

1.
%

111 110 109
(%) (%) (%)

118,544 6.08% 108,080 6.60% 67,471 6.12%
1,792,229 91.96% 1,485,876 90.73% 997,437 90.51%

38,082 1.96% 43,746 2.67% 37,109 3.37%
1,830,311 93.92% 1,529,622 93.40% 1,034,546 93.88%
1,948,855 100.00% 1,637,702 100.00% 1,102,017 100.00%

2.
2022 IC 12,320

2022 19.49 IC 0.16%

3.
IC 2022 12,320 2021 12,147

1.4% 2023 10,800 2022 12.3%

4.
IC

/ /LED

IC IC LED IC

5.

(1)
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A. IC
IC

B.
IC

C.

( )

D.

IC IC

IC

IC (Fabless Design

House)

E.
112 3 31 136

(2)

A.
IC

IC

IC
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IC 1996 IC IC

IC

IC

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D) / IC

B.

(A)

(B)

(C) /

C.
IC

IC

(A)

(B)

(C)

D.

IC
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IC

IC

IC

1.

6.
(TFT LCD Driver IC)

7.
(OLED Driver IC)

8.
(VFD Driver IC)

9.
(LCD Driver IC)

10.
(LED Driver IC)

(HUD)

1. (DC
Motor Driver IC)
2.
(Stepping Motor Driver IC)
3.
(Servo Motor Driver IC)
4. /

(3 Phase BLDC Motor
Driver/Controller)
5. (Gate Driver
IC)

POS

/ 3D

LED LED / /
LED LED

1. (ASIC
IC)
2. IC
3.

1.
2. /
3.
4. \ \
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4. (RF IC)
5. (Power IC)

5. AC/DC

2.

- 59 -



1.

110 111 112

% %
%

1 C16 172,090 10.50% C16 580,626 29.77% C16 182,781 37.56%
2 C3 131,329 8.02% C3 268,450 13.76% C3 110,931 22.80%
3 C6 156,441 9.55% C6 216,589 11.10% C6 9,443 1.94%

1,177,842 71.93% 883,190 45.37% 183,455 37.70%

1,637,702 100.00% 1,948,855 100.00% 486,610 100.00%

2.

110 111 112

%
%

%
1 V13 V13 V13
2 V12 V12 V12
3 V3 V3 V3
4 V11 V11 V11
5 V2 V2 V2
6
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110 111

(IC) 555,190 1,603,906 390,967 2,031,293

555,190 1,603,906 390,967 2,031,293

101

110 111

(IC) 16,908 104,271 493,963 1,514,362 10,612 118,313 375,501 1,820,541

3,809 15,260 231 9,770

16,908 108,080 493,963 1,529,622 10,612 118,544 375,501 1,830,311

110 111

24 25 26

86 85 84

24 24 22

49 47 47

183 181 179

46.8 48.0 48.4

- 61 -



16.0 17.0 17.3

0 0 0

50 50 49

122 120 119

11 11 11

0 0 0

ISO14001 ISO45001

SONY Green Partner

RoHS

IC IC

1.
(1)

(2)

2.

ISO 9001

MIS
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111

KPI

36 186%

67 125

28 122.5

40,750

2 1
2 7
2 1

1 2

CFA 1 4
CIA 3 6

1 2
1 3
1 1

3.
94 7 1
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4.

5.

…

&

(1)

/ /

(2) (

)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)
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6.
(1)

(2) email

email

( )

( )

( )

PDCA
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1

2
I

II

III
( )

112 3 31

Aplus Flash Technology, Inc. 92.10.20~
93.02.04~
93.08.25~ IC

DVD Copy Control Association 93.11.04~
Aplus Flash Technology, Inc. 93.11.11~
4C Entity LLC 93.11.19~113.11.18

94.01.17~
94.04.08~
96.06.04~

Silicon Ocean, Inc. 97.05.14~
Cadence Design Systems Limited 97.08.29~
Back-End Service Trade Intelligence 
Integration Corp.

102.01.18~

ARM LIMITED 102.04.11~
102.11.21

102.11.22
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ARM LIMITED 2014.03.27~ ( )
Dolphin Integration SA 2014.03.31~ ( )

TSMC
2014.07.07~2017.07.06
( )

Taitron Components Incorporated 2015.09.01~
Futaba Corp. 2016.2.22~2035.03.31

2018/1/12~2028/12/31
2018.1.25~ ( )

ARM LIMITED 2018.02.27~

2023.1.10~2026.1.9
2023.1.3~2026.1.2

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.
KAGA FEI CO., LTD.
KAGA DEVICES CO., LTD.

2021.5.14~
(

)

KYOCERA Corporation 2021.8.25~2023.8.24

DOLPHIN Design, SAS 2021.7.1~2022.6.30 ( )
2021.12.3~
2022.4.01~2024.3.31
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1. ( )-IFRSs

 
  

 

1  

107  108  109  110  111  
 

112 03 31  
 

 1,586,353 1,469,268 1,388,017 1,499,739 1,712,244 1,702,788 

2  487,800 463,209 444,007 418,888 429,512 428,881 

 4,634 4,329 4,277 4,123 4,050 4,069 
2  355,153 349,634 333,772 538,805 597,840 547,986 

 2,433,940 2,286,440 2,170,073 2,461,555 2,743,646 2,683,724 

 
 238,776 203,012 312,558 259,742 297,698 278,472 
 238,776 203,012 312,558 259,742 ( 3) ( 3) 

 236,769 167,226 32,758 216,925 217,571 123,937 

 
 475,545 370,238 345,316 476,667 515,269 402,409 
 475,545 370,238 345,316 476,667 ( 3) ( 3) 

 1,861,547 1,818,964 1,714,530 1,834,422 2,061,111 2,117,192 

   1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 
   15,873 15,873 12,234 18,995 21,144 33,796 

 
 

 91,366 56,193 (20,513) 94,775 267,723 315,426 
 91,366 56,193 (20,513) 94,775 ( 3) ( 3) 

   (55,129) (62,539) (86,628) (88,785) (37,193) (41,467) 
   0 0 0 0 0 0 

 96,848 97,238 110,227 150,466 167,266 164,123 
 

     
 1,958,395 1,916,202 1,824,757 1,984,888 2,228,377 2,281,315 
 1,958,395 1,916,202 1,824,757 1,984,888 ( 3) ( 3) 

1
2
3 111
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2. ( )-IFRSs

     

     

1  

107  108  109  110  111  
 

112 03 31  
 

 912,196 1,107,617 1,102,017 1,637,702 1,948,855 486,610 
 341,003 404,976 379,458 635,093 694,300 165,575 
 (89,762) (67,378) (56,824) 115,182 138,667 27,598 
 (375) 31,642 2,710 45,889 27,846 14,920 
 (90,137) (35,736) (54,114) 161,071 166,513 42,518 
 
 (91,283) (33,474) (58,296) 157,590 168,182 45,986 

 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 (91,283) (33,474) (58,296) 157,590 168,182 45,986 
 
 39,000 (8,719) (29,510) (4,220) 73,158 (5,700) 

 (52,283) (42,193) (87,806) 153,370 241,340 40,286 

(92,997) (36,265) (76,800) 113,815 167,891 47,703 

1,714 2,791 18,504 43,775 291 (1,717) 

(53,997) (42,583) (100,795) 113,131 224,540 43,429 

1,714 390 12,989 40,239 16,800 (3,143) 

 (0.51) (0.20) (0.42) 0.63 0.93 0.26 
1
2
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1. ( )-IFRSs

 
  

 

1  

107  108  109  110  111  

 868,145 800,286 739,766 655,663 868,217 

2  207,099 198,821 195,948 195,690 198,059 

 0 0 0 0 0 
2  968,698 944,698 922,792 1,252,054 1,341,049 

 2,043,942 1,943,805 1,858,506 2,103,407 2,407,325 

 
 145,112 93,237 113,132 189,424 227,407 
 145,112 93,237 113,132 189,424 ( 3) 

 37,283 31,604 30,844 79,561 118,807 

 
 182,395 124,841 143,976 268,985 346,214 
 182,395 124,841 143,976 268,985 ( 3) 

 1,861,547 1,818,964 1,714,530 1,834,422 2,061,111 

   1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 
   15,873 15,873 12,234 18,995 21,144 

 
 

 91,366 56,193 (20,513) 94,775 267,723 
 91,336 56,193 (20,513) 94,775 ( 3) 

   (55,129) (62,539) (86,628) (88,785) (37,193) 
   0 0 0 0 0 

 
     

 1,861,547 1,818,964 1,714,530 1,834,422 2,061,111 
 1,861,547 1,818,964 1,714,530 1,834,422 ( 3) 

1
2
3 111
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2. ( )-IFRSs

     

     

1  

107  108  109  110  111  

 763,460 775,127 632,851 865,884 1,496,585 
 268,333 287,094 208,157 296,614 472,542 
 (78,889) (37,002) (90,275) (11,860) 104,816 
 (12,751) (1,270) 15,109 127,946 65,520 
 (91,640) (38,272) (75,166) 116,086 170,336 
 
 (92,997) (36,265) (76,800) 113,815 167,891 

 0 0 0 0 0 
 (92,997) (36,265) (76,800) 113,815 167,891 
 
 39,000 (6,318) (23,995) (684) 56,649 
 (53,997) (42,583) (100,795) 113,131 224,540 

NA NA NA NA NA

NA NA NA NA NA

NA NA NA NA NA

NA NA NA NA NA

 (0.51) (0.20) (0.42) 0.63 0.93 
1

107
( )

108
( )

109
( )

110
( )

111
( )

- 71 -



( )-IFRSs

2

112 03
31

1107 108 109 110 111

19.54 16.20 15.91 19.36 18.78 14.99

450.01 449.70 418.35 525.63 569.47 560.82

664.37 723.73 444.08 577.40 575.16 611.48

524.24 569.47 365.33 448.31 328.04 372.61

-1611.27 -277.42 -1079.25 9238.91 5939.36 4624.57
4.93 5.51 4.82 5.31 5.21 4.96

74.04 66.24 75.73 68.74 70.06 73.59
2.09 2.43 2.88 3.69 2.41 1.88
5.87 7.47 7.70 7.24 7.58 8.12

174.64 150.21 126.74 98.92 151.45 194.15

1.54 2.33 2.43 3.80 4.59 4.54

0.38 0.47 0.48 0.71 0.75 0.72
(3.64) (1.10) (2.37) 6.87 6.55 6.89
(4.69) (1.73) (3.08) 8.27 7.98 8.16

(%)( 7) (4.98) (1.97) (2.99) 8.90 9.20 2.35

(10.01) (3.02) (5.29) 9.62 8.63 9.45
(0.51) (0.20) (0.42) 0.63 0.93 0.26
17.80 0.00 52.94 65.11 0.00 42.39

75.22 32.05 59.96 78.31 48.04 67.19

2.59 0.00 9.82 6.78 0.00 5.25
0.05 (0.41) (0.04) 1.95 1.69 1.62

0.94 0.88 0.93 1.02 1.02 1.04
20  

1

2
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( ) :

 

 19.36 18.78 (3.00%)

 525.63 569.47 8.34%

 

 577.40 575.16 (0.39%)

 448.31 328.04 (26.83%)

( ) 9238.91 5939.36 (35.71%)

 

(  5.31 5.21 (1.88%)
 68.74 70.06 1.92%

 3.69 2.41 (34.69%)

 7.24 7.58 4.70%

 98.92 151.45 53.10%

 3.80 4.59 20.79%

 0.71 0.75 5.63%

 

 6.87 6.55 (4.66%)

 8.27 7.98 (3.51%)

(%) 8.90 9.20 3.37%

 9.62 8.63 (10.29%)

( ) 0.63 0.93 47.62%

 

 65.11 0.00 (100.00%) 189,179

 78.31 48.04 (38.65%) 135,611

390,342
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 6.78 0.00 (100.00%) 189,179

 
 1.95 1.69 (13.33%)

 1.02 1.02 0.00%

( )-IFRSs

2
107 108 109 110 111

8.92 6.42 7.75 12.79 14.38

916.87 930.58 890.74 978.07 1100.65

598.26 858.33 653.90 346.14 381.79

490.40 701.64 551.65 264.88 168.30

(22028656.49) (59937.19) (118356.80) 180706.02 1759040.98
5.76 6.67 5.83 5.54 6.42

63.37 54.72 62.61 65.88 56.85
3.15 3.31 3.33 4.37 3.28
5.58 6.74 7.58 5.77 7.58

115.87 110.27 109.61 83.52 111.28

3.62 3.82 3.21 4.42 7.60

0.37 0.39 0.33 0.44 0.66
(4.49) (1.82) (4.04) 5.75 7.44
(4.91) (1.97) (4.35) 6.41 8.62

(5.06) (2.12) (4.15) 6.42 9.41

(12.18) (4.68) (12.14) 13.14 11.22
(0.51) (0.20) (0.42) 0.63 0.93
45.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

639.50 385.22 299.50 121.01 13.67
3.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.43 (0.13) 0.55 (2.13) 1.34

1.00 1.00 1.00 0.99 1.00
1

2
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( ) :

110 111 %

12.79 14.38 12.43%

978.07 1100.65 12.53%

346.14 381.79 10.30%

264.88 168.30 (36.46%)

( ) 180706.02 1759040.98 873.43%

( 5.54 6.42 15.88%
65.88 56.85 (13.71%)

4.37 3.28 (24.94%)

5.77 7.58 31.37%

83.52 111.28 33.24%

4.42 7.60 71.95%

0.44 0.66 50.00%
5.75 7.44 29.39%
6.41 8.62 34.48%

%
6.42 9.41 46.57%

13.14 11.22 (14.61%)

( )( 2) 0.63 0.93 47.62%

0.00 0.00 NA

121.01 13.67 (88.70%)

108~111

5
127,251
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0.00 0.00 NA

(2.13) 1.34 162.91%

0.99 1.00 1.01%
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111
111

111

1.
2.

3.

111
219

112
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P.88-P.143

P.144~P.207
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1,712,244 1,499,739 212,505 14.17%

1,031,402 961,816 69,586 7.23%

2,743,646 2,461,555 282,091 11.46%

297,698 259,742 37,956 14.61%

217,571 216,925 646 0.30%

515,269 476,667 38,602 8.10%

1,809,437 1,809,437 0 0.00%

21,144 18,995 2,149 11.31%

267,723 94,775 172,948 182.48%

(37,193) (88,785) 51,592 58.11%

167,266 150,466 16,800 11.17%

2,228,377 1,984,888 243,489 12.27%

- 79 -



1,948,855 1,637,702 311,153 19.00%

1,254,555 1,002,609 251,946 25.13%

694,300 635,093 59,207 9.32%

555,633 519,911 35,722 6.87%

138,667 115,182 23,485 20.39%

27,846 45,889 (18,043) (39.32%)

166,513 161,071 5,442 3.38%

1,669 (3,481) 5,150 147.95%

168,182 157,590 10,592 6.72%
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694,300 635,093 59,207 530,421 (213,119) (389,355) 131,259

110 12 31 111 111 111 111 12 31

491,103 (189,179) (46,216) 19,602 275,310
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( )

( )

111 12 PRINCETON SILICON LIMITED

32,000,000

1. ( ) 106 IC

( ) 111

8,772

2. ( )

(Princeton Silicon Limited.) 103 11 7

( )

111

51,448

( )
(1) :

111
487

17,044
0.02%
0.29%
0.87%

10.24%
a.

111 353,317
91,980
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1% 2,613
b.

111 JPY(166 ) USD2,787
1%

854
c.

111
396,542

d.

(2) :
a.

b.

c.

d.
2022

( )

112.03.31

- 6,000

( )
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-

( )

( )
DVD-Player

IC SoC

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

1. 2. 3. 4.

111
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( )

(1)

Princeton Silicon Limited

:

USD32,000
:100%

( )

:

USD13,000
100%

( )

:

NTD150,000
:100%

( )

:

USD19,000
100%

( )

RMB 12,500
51%
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(2)

( ) 2003.10.29 152 1 150,000

Princeton Silicon
Limited 2017.04.25 1,009,632

( )
2002.07.30

230
1

18

417,942

IC IC

( )
2014.11.07 309 591,690

2010.08.05 309
7

54,300

(3) 369-3

(4)

(5) 2

(6)

( )

( ) ( )

15,000 100%
( ) ( )
( ) ( )
( ) ( )

Princeton Silicon 
Limited ( ) ( ) 32,000 100%

( )
Princeton Silicon Limited ( )

13,000 100%Princeton Silicon Limited ( )
Princeton Silicon Limited ( )

( ) Princeton Silicon Limited ( )
19,000 100%Princeton Silicon Limited ( )
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Princeton Silicon Limited ( )
Princeton Silicon Limited ( )

6,375 51%

(7)
111 12 31

( ) ( )

1,809,437 2,407,325 346,214 2,061,111 1,496,585 104,816 167,891 0.93

150,000 163,821 50 163,771 0 (93) (19,985) (1.33)

Princeton 
Silicon 
Limited

1,009,632 1,297,915 214,465 1,083,450 886,708 34,932 42,967 1.34

( ) 417,942 387,984 3,170 384,814 21,960 1,256 (8,870) (0.68)

( ) 591,690 746,149 200,094 546,055 601,531 36,611 51,448 2.71

54,300 396,379 55,021 341,358 290,533 (6,186) 593 0.05

( ) (P.144~207)

( )

36 3 2
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- 89 -



- 90 -



- 91 -



- 92 -



- 93 -



- 94 -



- 95 -



- 96 -



- 97 -



- 98 -



- 99 -



- 100 -



- 101 -



- 102 -



- 103 -



- 104 -



- 105 -



- 106 -



- 107 -



- 108 -



- 109 -



- 110 -



- 111 -



- 112 -



- 113 -



- 114 -



- 115 -



- 116 -



- 117 -



- 118 -



- 119 -



- 120 -



- 121 -



- 122 -



- 123 -



- 124 -



- 125 -



- 126 -



- 127 -



- 128 -



- 129 -



- 130 -



- 131 -



- 132 -



- 133 -



- 134 -



- 135 -



- 136 -



- 137 -



- 138 -



- 139 -



- 140 -



- 141 -



/

- 142 -



- 143 -



- 144 -



- 145 -



- 146 -



- 147 -



- 148 -



- 149 -



- 150 -



- 151 -



- 152 -



- 153 -



- 154 -



- 155 -



- 156 -



- 157 -



- 158 -



- 159 -



- 160 -



- 161 -



- 162 -



- 163 -



- 164 -



- 165 -



- 166 -



- 167 -



- 168 -



- 169 -



- 170 -



- 171 -



- 172 -



- 173 -



- 174 -



- 175 -



- 176 -



- 177 -



- 178 -



- 179 -



- 180 -



- 181 -



- 182 -



- 183 -



- 184 -
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